

SC No. 105/2026
State vs Rajeev
FIR No. 529/2025
U/s. 109 (1), 351 (3)(5) BNS
PS Timarpur

02.02.2026

Fresh sessions case received by way of committal. It be checked and registered.

Present: Ms. Shubhra Goel, Ld. Addl PP for State
(substitute)
Accused Rajeev produced from JC
Sh. Sunil Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Present Sessions case received from the court of
Sh.Karambir Singh, Ld. JMFC-02, Central, Delhi on committal.

Put up for consideration / arguments on the point of
charge on 16.02.2026.

IO be also summoned for the next date of hearing.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/02.02.2026