

SC 105/2026
STATE Vs. Rajeev
FIR No. 529/2025
PS: Timarpur

06.03.2026

Present : Sh. Kamal Akhtar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. Sunil Tiwari, Ld. counsel for accused.

PW1 Sh. Rahul is examined-in-chief in part. Further examination of the witness is deferred for want of case property.

PW2 Sh. Rohit @ Chunchun, PW3 Sh. Dev and PW4 Sh. Naval are examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PW1 and witness cited at Sl. No. 15 be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Now to come up for PE on **20.03.2026**.

IO and MHC(M) alongwith case property be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
THC, Delhi/06.03.2026