

SC 105/2026
STATE Vs. Rajeev
FIR No. 529/2025
PS: Timarpur

20.03.2026

Present : Sh. Balbir Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. Sunil Tiwari, Ld. counsel for accused.

PW5 HC Shiv Kumar is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PW1 Rahul is also present for his further examination, however, discharged unexamined as case property is not available.

Ld. Addl. PP submits that case property is deposited with FSL, however, FSL report is still awaited. Accordingly, a letter be sent to Director, FSL to expedite the FSL result in the present case. Concerned SHO/IO is also directed to collect the FSL result and file before the Court on or before NDOH.

Witnesses cited at Sl. No. 8, 9, 14 & 16 be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Now to come up for PE on **27.04.2026**.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
THC, Delhi/20.03.2026

At this stage, Reader of the Court has pointed out that accused is in JC and inadvertently long date has been given i.e. 27.04.2026. Let production warrants of accused Rajeev be issued for **02.04.2026**. Notice be also issued to Ld. counsel for accused for the said date.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
THC, Delhi/20.03.2026