

SC No. 105/2026
FIR No. 529/2025
State Vs Rajeev
PS: Timarpur

29.05.2026

File taken up today as 28.05.2026 was declared holiday on account of 'Id-ul-Zuha' vide notification No.77/I-G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 26.05.2026.

Present : Sh. Balbir Singh, Ld. Addl.PP for State.
Accused produced from J/C.
IO SI Mohit in person.

No witness is present today.

An application has been filed on behalf of IO stating that one of the accused in the present case namely Vishal, S/o Sunil, who was earlier absconding, has been arrested on 01.05.2026 and is in Judicial Custody and supplementary chargesheet against him shall be filed in the Court soon.

Put up for further proceedings on **09.06.2026**.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
THC, Delhi/29.05.2026