

SC No. 105/2026
FIR No. 529/2025
State Vs Rajeev
PS: Timarpur

09.06.2026

Present : Sh. Balbir Singh, Ld. Addl.PP for State.
Accused produced from J/C.
IO SI Mohit in person.

It is submitted by IO that supplementary chargesheet in respect of co-accused Vishal has been finalized and would be submitted today itself before Ld. Magistrate.

Let supplementary chargesheet be awaited after committal.

Put up for further proceedings on **07.07.2026**.

Accused be produced before concerned Ld. JMFC for rehnumai on **23.06.2026** through VC.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
THC, Delhi/09.06.2026