

CNR No. DLCT010020192026

SC 105/2026

STATE Vs. Rajeev & Anr.

FIR No. 529/2025

PS: Timarpur

04.08.2026

Present : Sh. Balbir Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Both accused produced from JC.
Sh. Shubham Gupta, Ld. counsel for both accused.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused Vishal.

PW5 HC Shiv Kumar, PW6 WHC Monika and PW7
ASI Rishipal are examined with regard to accused Vishal and
discharged.

PW3 & PW4 and witnesses cited at Sl. No.5 & 6 be
summoned for the next date of hearing.

Now to come up for PE on **18.08.2026**.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
THC, Delhi/04.08.2026